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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  SEPTEMBER 16, 2006    LOCATION:   MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady 

Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, 

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith 

Visiting Judges: William Lerch, Hubert Minn, Peter Trematerra 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, James Game, Al Capanna, David Watson 

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer, Bruce Buffer 

Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions & Main Events 
Matchmaker: Eric Gomez & Brian Little 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA 
Chula Vista, CA 

----- vs ----- 
 

RICARDO JUAREZ 
Houston, TX 

Barrera won by unanimous decision. 
Barrera – Juarez 

117-111; 115-113; 115-113 
Minn, Giampa, Moretti 

**Barrera retains WBC Super Featherweight 
   title 

TX060310 
 
 
 

CA027932 

 
 

12 

01/17/74 
 
 
 

04/15/80 

129 
 
 
 

130 

Suspend Barrera until 10/17/06 
No contact until 10/08/06 
 
Suspend Juarez until 10/17/06 
No contact until 10/08/06 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

ISRAEL VASQUEZ 
Cudahy, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JHONNY GONZALEZ 
Los Angeles, CA 

Vasquez won by TKO 2:09 of the 10th round 
– Gonzalez’s corner steps on apron to have 
the bout stopped. 
**Vasquez retains WBC Super                     
    Bantamweight  title 

CA008251 
 
 

NV055482 

 
 

12 

12/25/77 
 
 

09/15/81 

122 
 
 

121 

Suspend Vasquez until 10/17/06 
No contact until 10/08/06 
Suspend Gonzalez until 11/01/06 
No contact until 10/17/09 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

JORGE RODRIGO BARRIOS 
Tigre, Argentina 

----- vs ----- 
JOAN TILO GUZMAN 
Brooklyn, NY 

Guzman won by split decision. 
Barrios – Guzman 

112-115; 113-114; 114-113 
Lerch, Castellano, Graham 

**Guzman wins WBO Jr. Lightweight title 

MAC044890 
 
 

TX048472 

 
 

12 

08/01/76 
 
 

05/01/76 

131.5 
 
 

129 

Suspend Barrios until 11/01/06 
No contact until10/17/06 
 
 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich 

HENRY CRAWFORD 
Paterson, NJ 

----- vs ----- 
ADAM CLIST WYNANT 
Indianapolis, IN 

Crawford won by KO 0:12 of the 1st round. NJ070977 
 
 

IN048543 

 
 

6 

03/08/81 
 
 

08/23/77 

148 
 
 

148 

Suspend Wynant until 11/16/06 
No contact until 11/01/06 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

EURI GONZALES 
Dominican Republic 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN PABLO MONTES DE OCA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Gonzales won by split decision. 
Gonzales – De Oca 
58-54; 57-55; 55-57 

Hoyle, Lefkowitz, Roth 

NV070561 
 
 

NV060922 

 
 

6 

08/13/76 
 
 

06/29/80 

149 
 
 

149 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 
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MIGUEL ANGEL REZA 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SERGIO MENDEZ 
Norwalk, CA 

Reza won by majority decision. 
Reza – Mendez 

40-36; 38-38; 39-37 
Hoyle, Shirley, Jarman 

CA072586 
 
 

CA072366 

 
 

4 

05/13/84 
 
 

09/17/84 

121 
 
 

122 

Suspend Reza until 11/01/06 
No contact until 10/17/06 - lacerations 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

LEON  JAMES GREEN 
Mastic, NY 

----- vs ----- 
ANTHONY MARTINEZ 
Las Vegas, NV 

Martinez won by KO 1:14 of the 2nd round. NY073653 
 
 

NV073969 

 
 

4 

05/20/81 
 
 

09/20/85 

143 
 
 

143 

MARTINEZ – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Green until 11/16/06 
No contact until 11/01/06 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

CRAIG MC INTOSH MC EWAN 
Hollywood, CA 

----- vs ----- 
GEORGE NICHOLAS MONTALVO 
Omaha, NE 

Mc Ewan won by TKO 2:16 of the 1st round. CA073657 
 
 

NE070908 

 
 

4 

04/13/82 
 
 

11/28/77 

162 
 
 

163 

MC EWAN – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Montalvo until 10/17/06 
No contact until 10/08/06 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

JORGE LUIS PAEZ, JR. 
Imperial, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DERRICK A. CAMPOS 
Topeka, KS 

Paez won by majority decision. 
Paez – Campos 

38-36; 38-36; 37-37 
Hoyle, Roth, Shirley 

TX071718 
 
 

MO065554 

 
 

4 

11/30/87 
 
 

03/14/81 

141 
 
 

139 

Suspend Paez until11/16/06 
No contact until 11/01/06 
Campos needs a follow up examination with 
an ophthalmologist to rule out glaucoma 
before next fight. 
Referee: Jay Nady 
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