## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2006 LOCATION: MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Jay Nady

Judges: Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz,

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith

Visiting Judges: William Lerch, Hubert Minn, Peter Trematerra

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, James Game, Al Capanna, David Watson

Ring Announcer: Michael Buffer, Bruce Buffer

Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions & Main Events

Matchmaker: Eric Gomez & Brian Little

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MARCO ANTONIO BARRERA Chula Vista, CA	Barrera won by unanimous decision.  Barrera – Juarez	TX060310		01/17/74	129	Suspend Barrera until 10/17/06 No contact until 10/08/06
RICARDO JUAREZ	117-111; 115-113; 115-113 Minn, Giampa, Moretti		12			Suspend Juarez until 10/17/06 No contact until 10/08/06
Houston, TX	**Barrera retains WBC Super Featherweight title	CA027932		04/15/80	130	Referee: Joe Cortez
ISRAEL VASQUEZ Cudahy, CA vs	Vasquez won by TKO 2:09 of the 10 <sup>th</sup> round – Gonzalez's corner steps on apron to have the bout stopped.	CA008251	12	12/25/77	122	Suspend Vasquez until 10/17/06 No contact until 10/08/06 Suspend Gonzalez until 11/01/06
JHONNY GONZALEZ Los Angeles, CA	**Vasquez retains WBC Super Bantamweight title	NV055482	12	09/15/81	121	No contact until 10/17/09 Referee: Kenny Bayless
JORGE RODRIGO BARRIOS Tigre, Argentina vs	Guzman won by split decision.  Barrios – Guzman	MAC044890		08/01/76	131.5	Suspend Barrios until 11/01/06 No contact until10/17/06
JOAN TILO GUZMAN Brooklyn, NY	112-115; 113-114; 114-113  Lerch, Castellano, Graham  **Guzman wins WBO Jr. Lightweight title	TX048472	12	05/01/76	129	Referee: Vic Drakulich
HENRY CRAWFORD Paterson, NJ	Crawford won by KO 0:12 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	NJ070977		03/08/81	148	Suspend Wynant until 11/16/06 No contact until 11/01/06
ADAM CLIST WYNANT Indianapolis, IN		IN048543	6	08/23/77	148	Referee: Robert Byrd
EURI GONZALES  Dominican Republic  vs	Gonzales won by split decision.  Gonzales – De Oca	NV070561		08/13/76	149	
JUAN PABLO MONTES DE OCA Las Vegas, NV	58-54; 57-55; 55-57 Hoyle, Lefkowitz, Roth	NV060922	6	06/29/80	149	Referee: Robert Byrd

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MIGUEL ANGEL REZA Oxnard, CA vs SERGIO MENDEZ Norwalk, CA	Reza won by majority decision.  Reza – Mendez  40-36; 38-38; 39-37  Hoyle, Shirley, Jarman	CA072586 CA072366	4	05/13/84 09/17/84	121	Suspend Reza until 11/01/06 No contact until 10/17/06 - lacerations  Referee: Jay Nady
LEON JAMES GREEN Mastic, NY vs ANTHONY MARTINEZ Las Vegas, NV	Martinez won by KO 1:14 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	NY073653 NV073969	4	05/20/81 09/20/85	143	MARTINEZ – PRO DEBUT Suspend Green until 11/16/06 No contact until 11/01/06 Referee: Jay Nady
CRAIG MC INTOSH MC EWAN Hollywood, CA vs GEORGE NICHOLAS MONTALVO Omaha, NE	Mc Ewan won by TKO 2:16 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	CA073657 NE070908	4	04/13/82 11/28/77	162 163	MC EWAN – PRO DEBUT Suspend Montalvo until 10/17/06 No contact until 10/08/06 Referee: Robert Byrd
JORGE LUIS PAEZ, JR. Imperial, CA vs DERRICK A. CAMPOS Topeka, KS	Paez won by majority decision. Paez – Campos 38-36; 38-36; 37-37 Hoyle, Roth, Shirley	TX071718 MO065554	4	11/30/87 03/14/81	141 139	Suspend Paez until11/16/06 No contact until 11/01/06 Campos needs a follow up examination with an ophthalmologist to rule out glaucoma before next fight. Referee: Jay Nady

## PAGE 2 RESULTS OF MGM GRAND GARDEN ARENA 09/16/2006